Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 460, A.

Published August 13, 1963.

## CHAPTER 239

AN ACT to amend 103.69 (4) (a); and to create 103.69 (4m) of the stat-utes, relating to minimum age of girls employed in restaurants.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1, 103.69 (4) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

103.69 (4) (a) Hotels, including summer resort hotels, and \* \* \* club houses, boarding or rooming houses, including such houses conducted by industrial plants for their own employes.

SECTION 2. 103.69 (4m) of the statutes is created to read:

103.69 (4m) Girls under 16: (a) Restaurants as defined in s. 160.01 (2); except that any city or village and any county as to areas outside of cities and villages, may by ordinance raise the age limitation of girls in such employment to 18.

Approved August 6, 1963.